Samrat Ashok Technological Institute



(Polytechnic College Vidisha (M.P.) सम्राट अशोक अभियाँत्रिकीय संस्थान

पॉलीटेक्निक महाविद्यालय विदिशा (म.प्र.)

S.No./IIC/2023/2310

Date :-30-09-2023

Office-Order

The Following Staff members are appointed to the IIC Council of the institute on the posts shown against their names all the members are advised to give their details to upload,

- Vice president
- Social Media
- Inovation Activity
- Intern Ship Activity
- IPR ActivityCoordinator
- Startup Activity Coordinator
- ARIIA Coordinator
- NCRF Coordinator
- Convenor
- Members

- Dr. R.K. Soni,
- Mr. Rajesh Mathur
- Mr. Dileep yadav
- All The Hods Mr. Ankit Gohiya.
- Mr. Pramod Sharma
- Mr. Kamlesh Raghuwanshi, Mr. Prakesh Maravi
- Mr. Nikhil Goyal
- Mr. Abhishek Shekatekar
- Smt. Richa Modi
- Mr. Jitendra Raghuwanshi, Mr. Pramod Goyal Smt Neha Jain, Mr.Sudarshan Jhanjhot,

(Dr. Naveen Goel) Principal

Details Required

01) Name			
02) Gender			
03) Email- id			
04) Contact No			
05) Designation			
06) Department			
07) Qualification			
08) Experience in Year			
09) Assigned role			
10)			
Copy to :-			
01) Dr. R.K. Soni Vice Prisedent ,11			

- 02) Smt Richa Modi, Convenor, 116
- 03) Informed to all Members

SAMRAT ASHOK TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE Gram : SATI POLY. Fax: (07592) 250373

Polytechnic College Vidisha-464001 [M.P.] [Estabilished in 1956]

> समाट अशोक अभियाजिकीय संस्थान पॉलीटेक्निक महाविद्यालय विदिशा-464001 (म.प्र)

[1956 में स्थापित]

Gram : SATI POLY. Fax : (07592) 250373 E-mail : satipoly.vidisha@gmail.com Principal Office : 250373 Principal Residence : 250394

ग्रामः SATI POLY. फैक्स : (07592) 250373 E-mail : satipoly.vidisha@gmail.com प्राचार्य कार्यालय : 250373 प्राचार्य निवास : 250394

(A Grant-in-aid autonomous institute under the Goverment of Madhya Pradesh) [MANAGED BY : MAHARAJA JIVAJIRAO EDUCATION SOCIETY, VIDISHA] proved by All India Cauncil for Technical Education and Affiliated to Rajiv Gandhi Prodyogiki Vishwavidyalaya, Bhopal

First Quarter ICC Meeting

Date 17.01.2024

The first council meeting of IIC (MOE) SATI was conducted on 17/01/2024 at 3:30 pm in TPO side room. The meeting was facilitated by the President Dr Naveen Goel, Principal of Institute.

Minutes of council meeting of institutions innovation council IIC.

- 1. Dr Naveen Goel Principal SATI Vidisha and President-IIC committee, welcomed the committee members for the first IIC committee meeting.
- 2. The Vice- President Dr. R.K. Soni threw light on the formulation and functions of IIC. Also shared the roles and responsibilities of newly appointed council members as per the guidelines of MHRD's innovation cell.
- 3. The objectives of IIC, types of activities, features of IIC portal for quarterly report submission mechanism were discussed. The council members also discussed about collaboration with organisation to accelerate the activities of IIC.
- 4. The council concurrently discussed to carry out IIC activities on regular basis throughout the year as per the guidelines of IIC

The detail of Attendees member as below:

i	President of Council	Dr. Naveen Goel
ii	Vice-President of Council	Dr. R.K.Soni
iii	Social Media Co-ordinator	Mr.Rajesh Mathur
iv	Innovation Activity Co-ordinator	Mr. Dileep Yadav
v	Internship Activity Co-ordinator	All Hods- Mr. Ankit Gohiya
vi	IPR Activity Co-ordinator	Mr. Pramod Sharma
vii	Startup Activity Co-ordinator	Mr. Kamlesh Raghuwanshi
		Mr. Prakesh Maravi
vii	i ARIIA Activity Co-ordinator	Mr. Nikhil Goyal
ix	NCRF Activity Co-ordinator	Mr. Abhishek Shekatkar
X	Convenor	Smt. Richa Modi
xi	Members	Smt. Neha Jain
		Mr. Sudarshan Jhanjhot

Principal (President IIC)